INVITATION TO BID 
Bid Solicitation No.: 20251117-82 

CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY LEARNING CENTER 

The ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (ISUFST) – MAIN CAMPUS 
TIWI SITE, through the 2025 Fund 101 (FLR), intends to apply the sum of Twenty-One Million Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos Only (₱21,825,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) for the Construction of University Learning Center. Bids received in excess of the 
ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

The ISUFST now invites bids for the Construction of University Learning Center.

[...]

Secretariat of ISUFST and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address provided below, from 9:00 
AM to 4:00 PM. 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders starting November 25 , 
2025, upon payment of the applicable fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos Only (₱25,000.00) 
pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by the GPPB.  

The Bidding Documents may also be downloaded free of charge from the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) website and the website of ISUFST; provided that the 
applicable fee shall be paid not later than the submission of bids.